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UNITED STATES
E ') s NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION j
$ '| WASHINGTON, D. C. 905S5 |

+
..... January 29, 1991

Mr. Thomas E. Tipton, Director 1
Operations, Management and
Support Services Division i

Nuclear Management and Resources Council ;
1776 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 300 '

Washington, DC 20006-2496
i

Dear Mr. Tipton:

SUBJECT: NEW STANDARD TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (STS), FINAL DRAFT

-|

Enclosed is the new STS final draft for each owners group. The five sets of
,

the new STS, containing three volumes each, are as follows: )
1NUREG-1430, " Standard Technical Specifications, Babcock and Wilcox Plants." 1

NUREG-1431, " Standard Technical Specifications, Westinghouse Plants."
NUREG-1432, " Standard Technical Specifications, Combustion Engineering i

Pl ant s . " J
NUREG-1433, " Standard Technical Specifications, General Electric Plants,

BWR/4."
NUREG-1434, " Standard Technical Specifications, General Electric Plants,

BWR/6."

As we previously discussed, owners groups' comments should be forwarded,
within 30 working-days from receipt of these NUREGs, to the address specified
in the Preface of each NUREG volume.

Comments should be prepared in accordance with the following guidance: The
exact wording of proposed changes should be marked in' pen and ink on copies of -

all the affected pages of the NUREGs. _ Proposed changes related to Limiting
Conditions for Operation or _ Surveillance Requirements should be accompanied by

| corresponding changes to the Bases. Each proposed change should be numbered.
| The owners groups should be consistent among themselves in wording their i
'

proposed changes unless design differences make wording differences necessary.
In addition, each proposed change should be accompanied by a separate
technical justification, cross referenced to the applicable proposed change on
the marked up pages.

1

In order to facilitate communications between the NRC staff, industry, and the,

'

public during this comment period and.in order to provide clari' %ation of
information contained in the NUREGs, we have identified, in an- Enclosure, the

,
point of contact in the Technical Specifications Branch for each section of

I the new STS.
!
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- However, at the end'of the 30 working-day pe'riod,- the owners groups' ' marked up:
_pages of the NUREG, along with- the owners groups' written justifications, will" -

be considered to be the final comments.
! :T

Sincerely, 1>

.

4

[Mb7; }1

i William T.. Russell,LAssociate Director: '

: for Inspection and Technical: Assessment?s

! Office of Nuclear ReactorJ Regulation-
!

e

!

!- Enclosures: ;

! As stated '

.

K. Wilson,'FPC- E.-Lozito,3VEPC0) -i; cc: M.~.Edelman, NUMARC
.

J. Fowler, SERIo - W.-- Hall , ; NUMARC:J. Hinds, WOG Chairwoman '
s

P. North,-B&WOG Chairman' .M. Bryan, TVA : R.: Baker, GPC
B. Woods, CE0G Chairman 'J. Robertson,? Acting BWROG Chairman
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-DISTRIBUTIONi-NEW STANDARD TECHNICAL SPECIFIC TIONS:--

. EERS.D.N ERINTING +

-T. -T. Martin Youble: .|

'S. D.-Ebneter : double i l

A. B.' Davis. double;-

R. D.-Martin double
J. B. Martin.- doubl e"-

K. A. Raglin ! double

E.-L. Jordan-(CRGR) ~ double:
G. A~. Arlotto (CRGR)-- double #,

-

'

L. J, Callan- (CRGR) - double - =

J. E. Moore _(CRGR) double 3

B. W. Sheron-(CRGR) Edouble :
J. H. Conr'an (CRGR). - =- doubl e.

ACRS. Members (17)- double-
P.'A..Boehnert-(ACRS) double

OTSB Members -(20)- - single'
.

OTSB R/F | double - c

WilCentralbFjlese double
POR double

C. H. Berlinger -w/o;Enslosure:
A. E.-Chaffe i w/o! Enclosure

'
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DISTRIBUTION' NEW STANDARD TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: i

!
' PERSON PRINTING- j

K. Wilson, FPC single |
E. Lozito, VEPCO : single
J. Hinds, WOG Chairwoman ' single
J.. Fowler, SERI- si ngl e _- e

P. North, B&WOG Chairman single:
M. Bryan,'TVA - single-

- singleR. Baker, GPC
" single 1B. Woods, CE0G-Chairman

.

J. Robertson, Acting BWROG Chairman single,
M. Edelman,o NUMARC - double -

~

W. Hall, NUMARC ' single
,

F. Rosa single
R. C. Jones ; single
S. Newberry ; single ;

C.-E. McCracken single:
L. J. Cunningham single-
C. Y. Cheng single:

J. A. Norberg' singlel i

G. Bagchi single-
-E. W -Brach sdngle
J. S. Wermlel - single'
W. D. Be Gner single-

T. E. Murley double -
~

F. J. Miraglia double
W. T. Russell double.

*

J. G. Partlow -double
F. P. Gillespie- double -

- E. J. Butcher -' double 1 '

S. S. Bajwa double t- :
L. C. Ruth- double ? '

K. E. Brockman -double
E. L. Halman- double -
A. T. Gody ' double '

J. A. Calvo ' double
C. E. Rossi -- double:

A. C. Thadani -double-
J. E. Richardson: double -
B K. Grimes- ' double..

F. J. Congel- double- >

'.

- J.-W.-Roe double i:

S. A. Varga double '
-B. A. Boger' - double.

- D. M. Crutchfield double i

,
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January 29, 1991

However, at the end of the 30 working-day period, the owners groups' marked up
pages of the NUREG, along-with the owners groups' written justifications, will
be considered to be the final comments.

1Sincerely,

Orlt nal S!rned Byi

William T. Russell, Associate. Director
for Inspection and Technical Assessment

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:
As stated

cc: M. - Edelman, NUMARC K. Wilson, FPC E. Lozito, VEPC0
J. Hinds, WOG Chairwoman J. Fowler, SERI W. Hall, NUMARC
P. North, B&WOG Chairman M. Bryan, TVA R. Baker, GPC
B. Woods, CE0G Chairman J. Robertson, Acting BWROG Chairman-

DISTRIBUTION:
See attached page.
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ENCLOSURE

^

STS SECTION NUMBER .STS SECTION DESCRIPTION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER
BRANCH C0flTACT

1.0 Use and Application C. Craig Harbuck (301) 492-3140

2.0 Safety Limits Theodore R. Tjader .(301) 492-1187

3.0 Applicability C. Craig Harbuck (301) 492-3140

3.1 Reactivity Control Systems Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187-

3.2 Power Distribution Lit'its Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187' i

3.3 Instrumentation Carl S. Schulten (301) 492-1192
,

3.4 Reactor Coolant System Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180

3.5 Emergency Core Cooling System Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180 ;

3.6 Containment Calvin W. Moon (301).492-3136 :

.. [
.3.7' Plar.t Systems James R. Miller (301) 492-3137

3.8 Electrical Power Distribution Chris L. Hoxie (301) 492-3138 7

3.9 Refueling Operations Maggalean W. Weston (301) 492-3151

3.10 Special Operations Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187

4.0 Design Features Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187

5.0 ' Administrative Controls Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180
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ENCLOSURE
. , . ,

t7 .

STS SECTION NUMBER- STS SECTION DESCRIPTION TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER -s

BRANCH CONTACT + -

- 1.0 Use and Application C. Craig Harbuck- (301) 492-3140

2.0 Safety Limits Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187
.!

3.0 Applicability C. Craig Harbuck (301) 492-3140 {
,

3.1 Reactivity Control Systems Theodore R. Tjader (301) 492-1187
.

3.2 Power Distribution Limits Theodore R. Tjader .(301) 492-1187 ,

3.3 Instrumentation Carl S. Schulten (301) 492-1192
,

3.4 Reactor Coolant System - Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180 -i

'

3.5 Emergency Core' Cooling System Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180.

3.6 Containment Calvin W. Moon (301) 492-3136 :.

.

3.7 Plant Systems James R. Miller (301) 492-3137
'

Ele' trical Power Distribution Chris L. Hoxie .(301) 492-31383.8 c,

| ^|
3.9 - _ Refueling.0perations .Maggalean W.- Weston (301) 492-3151,

i

{
3 .10. ' Special Operations Theodore R. Tjader (301).492-1187

,

4.0 Design Features. Theodore R. Tjader )(301);492-1187.,

iJ

2 5.0 Administrative Controls Nanette V. Gilles (301) 492-1180
'
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